BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 250632, 250630, 250626

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/26/2025 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Order 01 Denying Petitions for Less Than Statutory Notice for 45 Day Notice to Commission; Granting Petitions for
Less Than Statutory Notice for Customer Notice to be Applied on First Bill.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Huey, Digitally signed by
. Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)

Lorilyn Date: 2025.09.26

(UTC) 15:25:32-07'00"

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Rachel Stark, WUTC, rachdl.stark@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org
Mason County Garbage Co Inc, Mason County Garbage Co., Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org
Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org
Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Benjamin Sharbono, WUTC, benjamin.sharbono@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmila.prabakaran@utc.wa.gov






Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov
Melissa Castaneda-Kerson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Quita Terrell, WUTC, quita.terrell @utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
Athena Green, WUTC, athena.green@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Bijan Hughes, WUTC, bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov
Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.iredlan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Preston Cade, WUTC, preston.cade@utc.wa.gov

Rylee McCallin, WUTC, ryleemccallin@utc.wa.gov

Scott Sevall, WUTC, scott.sevall @utc.wa.gov

Connor Thompson, WUTC, connor.thompson@utc.wa.gov
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